
Clas Codice Società
saluzzo 

14-01

luserna 

21-01

torino 

28-01

volpiano 

04-02
totale gare

    1 CN020 GS Roata Chiusani 1411 854 191 1066 3522 4

    2 VC001 Atl. Santhià 1223 121 436 993 2773 4

    3 AT001 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 535 773 342 928 2578 4

    4 CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 755 890 1 436 2082 4

    5 CN005 Atl. Mondovì  Acqua S. Bernardo 763 319 470 475 2027 4

    6 CN016 Atl: Saluzzo 724 641 7 599 1971 4

    7 NO037 GS Fulgor Prato Sesia 593 450 408 363 1814 4

    8 TO003 Atl. Susa A. Aschieris 863 377 201 186 1627 4

    9 CN004 Dragonero 613 454 15 299 1381 4

   10 TO047 Borgaretto 75 357 49 546 270 1222 4

   11 AT003 Brancaleone 214 258 225 455 1152 4

   12 TO015 Atl. Canavesana 215 198 216 497 1126 4

   13 TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 207 281 168 229 885 4

   14 TO002 Sisport 198 180 55 182 615 4

   15 VB058 Sport Project VCO 0 1110 1 723 1834 3

   16 TO001 Battaglio Cus Torino 0 197 252 441 890 3

   17 TO231 Vigone che corre 0 591 2 123 716 3

   18 AT006 Mezzaluna 379 0 227 54 660 3

   19 VB055 GAV Verbania 265 132 0 220 617 3

   20 VC049 Bugella Sport 233 210 0 123 566 3

   21 TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 0 42 406 43 491 3

   22 TO094 Giannonerunning Circuit 0 141 207 82 430 3

   23 TO286 Atl. Avigliana 161 0 2 256 419 3

   24 CN001 Atl. Fossano 140 75 0 180 395 3

   25 TO155 Baudenasca 0 314 1 38 353 3

   26 VB025 GS Genzianella 0 14 107 147 268 3

   27 AL033 SAI Frecce Bianche Triathlon 0 59 78 60 197 3

   28 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 0 610 0 586 1196 2

   29 TO099 Pod. None 0 133 502 0 635 2

   30 VC065 Climb Runners 0 336 0 264 600 2

   31 TO183 Atl. Valpellice 74 416 107 0 597 2

   32 TO090 Doratletica 0 0 505 57 562 2

   33 TO200 Base Running 0 0 393 128 521 2

   34 VC014 GSA Valsesia 275 196 0 44 515 2

   35 TO226 SAFAtl. Piemonte 0 223 0 248 471 2

   36 VC002 UGB 0 98 0 367 465 2

   37 CN048 Pod. Castagnitese 262 141 0 0 403 2

   38 TO185 Runner Team 99 SBV 53 0 0 327 380 2

   39 TO280 Torino Road Runners 0 0 318 61 379 2

   40 TO170 Tiger Sport Running Team 0 0 164 198 362 2

   41 TO058 Tapporosso 0 62 230 0 292 2

   42 TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 175 0 87 0 262 2

   43 AL007 Atl. Novese 0 0 154 44 198 2
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SOCIETA' MASCHILI
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   44 TO262 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77 0 0 63 76 139 2

   45 TO019 GS Pomaretto 80 0 111 21 0 132 2

   46 TO102 GS Des Amis 0 44 84 0 128 2

47 CN008 Atl. Alba 0 54 0 71 125 2

48 TO289 Gli Amici di Marcello 0 0 5 105 110 2

49 TO076 Pol. Novatletica Chieri 0 40 0 41 81 2

50 CN025 Boves Run 0 70 1 0 71 2

51 TO169 Giordana Lombardi 0 0 53 12 65 2

NC CN006 Pod. Buschese 489 0 0 0 489 1

NC TO261 Olimpiatletica 0 0 383 0 383 1

NC TO265 Equilibra Running Team 0 0 372 0 372 1

NC TO224 Pod. Torino 0 0 361 0 361 1

NC TO133 GP ATP Torino 0 0 358 0 358 1

NC TO211 Atl. Settimese 0 0 163 0 163 1

NC TO086 Cral Trasporti Torinesi 0 0 154 0 154 1

NC TO100 Atl. Venturoli 0 0 146 0 146 1

NC TO267 Pod. Leinì 0 0 115 0 115 1

NC TO221 GS Interforze Torino 0 0 109 0 109 1

NC TO063 USA Cafasse 0 0 103 0 103 1

NC CN052 Sportification 0 0 0 100 100 1

NC TO025 CCR Sport Alpini Trofarello 0 0 98 0 98 1

NC TO020 Atl. Chierese & Leo 0 0 94 0 94 1

NC AL006 Accademiatletica 0 0 89 0 89 1

NC VC004 Atl. Vercelli 0 0 0 86 86 1

NC TO260 Run Atletic Team 0 0 85 0 85 1

NC AT019 Atl. Asti 0 0 0 80 80 1

NC NO020 Team Atl. Mercurio Novara 0 0 0 79 79 1

NC TO278 Trail Running Torino 0 0 0 79 79 1

NC TO049 GP AVIS Torino 0 0 72 0 72 1

NC AL010 GP Boggeri Arquata Scrivia 0 0 59 0 59 1

NC CN017 GSR Ferrero 0 59 0 0 59 1

NC NO072 Club Supermarathon Italia 0 56 0 0 56 1

NC VC048 Pietro Micca Biella Running 0 0 0 55 55 1

NC TO087 Pol. Bairese 0 0 54 0 54 1

NC TO062 GSPT 75 0 0 42 0 42 1

NC VC060 Olimpia Runners 0 0 0 39 39 1

NC TO054 Atl. Volpiano 0 0 0 28 28 1

NC TO130 US San Michele 0 0 23 0 23 1

NC TO036 GS Atletica Rivoli 0 0 6 0 6 1

NC CN014 Atl. Avis Bra Gas 0 0 2 0 2 1

NC TO202 CRAL Reale Mutuia Assicurazioni 0 0 2 0 2 1

NC AL031 Bio Correndo Avis 0 0 1 0 1 1

NC TO223 CRAL AMIAT Torino 0 0 1 0 1 1

NC TO283 Rari Nantes Torino 0 0 1 0 1 1

SOCIETA' FEMMINILI
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Codice Società
saluzzo 

14-01

luserna 

21-01

torino 

28-01

volpiano 

24-02
totale gare

    1 AT003 Brancaleone 495 304 387 540 1726 4

    2 VC001 Atl. Santhià 510 270 336 316 1432 4

    3 CN016 Atl: Saluzzo 394 250 58 401 1103 4

    4 VB025 GS Genzianella 191 267 258 354 1070 4

    5 CN004 Dragonero 443 319 15 105 882 4

    6 TO002 Sisport 204 135 95 227 661 4

    7 CN005 Atl. Mondovì  Acqua S. Bernardo 365 86 94 76 621 4

    8 CN020 GS Roata Chiusani 340 50 22 137 549 4

    9 VB055 GAV Verbania 230 92 0 379 701 3

   10 TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 222 110 0 250 582 3

   11 TO003 Atl. Susa A. Aschieris 208 56 0 296 560 3

   12 TO183 Atl. Valpellice 249 166 121 0 536 3

   13 TO226 SAFAtl. Piemonte 0 129 57 246 432 3

   14 CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 0 215 54 156 425 3

   15 TO001 Battaglio Cus Torino 0 95 151 145 391 3

   16 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 0 200 45 95 340 3

   17 TO015 Atl. Canavesana 0 39 138 147 324 3

   18 AT001 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 0 71 55 158 284 3

   19 TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 0 56 56 97 209 3

   20 TO036 Atl. Rivoli 0 57 36 35 128 3

   21 TO155 Baudenasca 0 21 1 25 47 3

   22 VC019 Atl. Stronese Nuova Nordaffari 0 286 0 537 823 2

   23 TO094 Giannonerunning Circuit 0 0 272 154 426 2

   24 TO047 Borgaretto 75 0 60 284 0 344 2

   25 CN001 Atl. Fossano 182 0 0 92 274 2

   26 VB058 Sport Project VCO 0 152 0 94 246 2

   27 NO020 Team Atl. Mercurio Novara 0 59 0 166 225 2

   28 VC065 Climb Runners 0 156 0 58 214 2

   29 TO280 Torino Road Runners 0 41 132 0 173 2

   30 CN008 Atl. Alba 0 58 0 106 164 2

   31 TO231 Vigone che corre 0 103 47 0 150 2

   32 TO286 Atl. Avigliana 0 0 19 97 116 2

   33 NO037 GS Fulgor Prato Sesia 0 75 40 0 115 2

   34 TO087 Pol. Bairese 0 45 47 0 92 2

   35 TO289 Gli Amici di Marcello 0 0 3 75 78 2

   36 VB013 GS Valdivedro 0 40 0 37 77 2

   37 TO262 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77 0 57 1 0 58 2

   38 TO265 Equilibra Running Team 0 0 1 49 50 2

NC CN006 Pod. Buschese 224 0 0 0 224 1

NC TO099 Pod. None 0 0 189 0 189 1

NC TO185 Runner Team 99 SBV 0 0 0 156 156 1

NC TO200 Base Running 0 0 149 0 149 1

NC TO261 Olimpiatletica 0 0 129 0 129 1

NC TO221 GS Interforze Torino 0 0 84 0 84 1

NC TO170 Tiger Sport Running Team 0 0 0 62 62 1
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NC AL004 Atl. Serravallese 0 0 0 57 57 1

NC VC004 Atl. Vercelli 0 57 0 0 57 1

NC TO257 Filmar Running 0 0 0 56 56 1

NC TO090 Doratletica 0 0 54 0 54 1

NC TO224 Pod. Torino 0 0 51 0 51 1

NC TO019 GS Pomaretto 80 0 0 50 0 50 1

NC AL030 Azalai 0 0 0 48 48 1

NC TO260 Run Atletic Team 0 0 42 0 42 1

NC TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 0 0 37 0 37 1

NC CN047 Atl. Pocapaglia 0 0 0 35 35 1

NC TO062 GSPT 75 0 0 35 0 35 1

NC AL031 Bio Correndo Avis 0 0 34 0 34 1

NC TO133 GP ATP Torino 0 0 32 0 32 1

NC TO211 Atl. Settimese 0 0 30 0 30 1

NC CN017 GSR Ferrero 0 28 0 0 28 1

NC TO223 CRAL AMIAT Torino 0 0 25 0 25 1

NC TO020 Atl. Chierese & Leo 0 0 15 0 15 1

NC TO076 Pol. Novatletica Chieri 0 0 14 0 14 1

NC TO049 GP AVIS Torino 0 0 10 0 10 1

NC VC008 Gaglianico '74 0 0 5 0 5 1

NC AL007 Atl. Novese 0 0 2 0 2 1

NC TO086 Cral Trasporti Torinesi 0 0 1 0 1 1

NC TO130 US San Michele 0 0 1 0 1 1

NC TO169 Giordana Lombardi 0 0 1 0 1 1

COMBINATA

Codice Società M F TOT GARE

    1 VC001 Atl. Santhià 2773 1432 4205 4

    2 CN020 GS Roata Chiusani 3522 549 4071 4

    3 CN016 Atl: Saluzzo 1971 1103 3074 4

    4 AT003 Brancaleone 1152 1726 2878 4

    5 AT001 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 2578 284 2862 4

    6 CN005 Atl. Mondovì  Acqua S. Bernardo 2027 621 2648 4

    7 CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 2082 425 2507 4

    8 CN004 Dragonero 1381 882 2263 4

    9 TO003 Atl. Susa A. Aschieris 1627 560 2187 4

   10 NO037 GS Fulgor Prato Sesia 1814 115 1929 4

   11 TO047 Borgaretto 75 1222 344 1566 4

   12 TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 885 582 1467 4

   13 TO015 Atl. Canavesana 1126 324 1450 4

   14 VB025 GS Genzianella 268 1070 1338 4

   15 TO002 Sisport 615 661 1276 4

   16 VB058 Sport Project VCO 1834 246 2080 3

   17 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 1196 340 1536 3

   18 VB055 GAV Verbania 617 701 1318 3

   19 TO001 Battaglio Cus Torino 890 391 1281 3

   20 TO183 Atl. Valpellice 597 536 1133 3



FIDAL PIEMONTE TROFEO CROSS ASSOLUTO 2024

   21 TO226 SAFAtl. Piemonte 471 432 903 3

   22 TO231 Vigone che corre 716 150 866 3

   23 TO094 Giannonerunning Circuit 430 426 856 3

   24 TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 491 209 700 3

   25 CN001 Atl. Fossano 395 274 669 3

   26 AT006 Mezzaluna 660 0 660 3

   27 VC049 Bugella Sport 566 0 566 3

   28 TO286 Atl. Avigliana 419 116 535 3

   29 TO155 Baudenasca 353 47 400 3

   30 AL033 SAI Frecce Bianche Triathlon 197 0 197 3

   31 TO036 GS Atletica Rivoli 6 128 134 3

   32 TO099 Pod. None 635 189 824 2

   33 VC019 Atl. Stronese Nuova Nordaffari 0 823 823 2

   34 VC065 Climb Runners 600 214 814 2

   35 TO200 Base Running 521 149 670 2

   36 TO090 Doratletica 562 54 616 2

   37 TO280 Torino Road Runners 379 173 552 2

   38 TO185 Runner Team 99 SBV 380 156 536 2

   39 VC014 GSA Valsesia 515 0 515 2

   40 VC002 UGB 465 0 465 2

   41 TO170 Tiger Sport Running Team 362 62 424 2

   42 TO265 Equilibra Running Team 372 50 422 2

   43 CN048 Pod. Castagnitese 403 0 403 2

   44 NO020 Team Atl. Mercurio Novara 79 225 304 2

   45 TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 262 37 299 2

   46 TO058 Tapporosso 292 0 292 2

47 CN008 Atl. Alba 125 164 289 2

48 AL007 Atl. Novese 198 2 200 2

49 TO262 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77 139 58 197 2

50 TO289 Gli Amici di Marcello 110 78 188 2

51 TO019 GS Pomaretto 80 132 50 182 2

52 TO280 Torino Road Runners 0 173 173 2

53 TO087 Pol. Bairese 54 92 146 2

54 TO102 GS Des Amis 128 0 128 2

55 TO076 Pol. Novatletica Chieri 81 14 95 2

56 VB013 GS Valdivedro 0 77 77 2

57 CN025 Boves Run 71 0 71 2

58 TO169 Giordana Lombardi 65 1 66 2

NC CN006 Pod. Buschese 489 224 713 1

NC TO261 Olimpiatletica 383 129 512 1

NC TO224 Pod. Torino 361 51 412 1

NC TO133 GP ATP Torino 358 32 390 1

NC TO211 Atl. Settimese 163 30 193 1

NC TO221 GS Interforze Torino 109 84 193 1

NC TO086 Cral Trasporti Torinesi 154 1 155 1

NC TO100 Atl. Venturoli 146 0 146 1

NC VC004 Atl. Vercelli 86 57 143 1
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NC TO260 Run Atletic Team 85 42 127 1

NC TO267 Pod. Leinì 115 0 115 1

NC TO020 Atl. Chierese & Leo 94 15 109 1

NC TO063 USA Cafasse 103 0 103 1

NC CN052 Sportification 100 0 100 1

NC TO025 CCR Sport Alpini Trofarello 98 0 98 1

NC AL006 Accademiatletica 89 0 89 1

NC CN017 GSR Ferrero 59 28 87 1

NC TO049 GP AVIS Torino 72 10 82 1

NC AT019 Atl. Asti 80 0 80 1

NC TO278 Trail Running Torino 79 0 79 1

NC TO062 GSPT 75 42 35 77 1

NC AL010 GP Boggeri Arquata Scrivia 59 0 59 1

NC AL004 Atl. Serravallese 0 57 57 1

NC NO072 Club Supermarathon Italia 56 0 56 1

NC TO257 Filmar Running 0 56 56 1

NC VC048 Pietro Micca Biella Running 55 0 55 1

NC AL030 Azalai 0 48 48 1

NC VC060 Olimpia Runners 39 0 39 1

NC AL031 Bio Correndo Avis 1 34 35 1

NC CN047 Atl. Pocapaglia 0 35 35 1

NC TO054 Atl. Volpiano 28 0 28 1

NC TO223 CRAL AMIAT Torino 1 25 26 1

NC TO130 US San Michele 23 1 24 1

NC VC008 Gaglianico '74 0 5 5 1

NC CN014 Atl. Avis Bra Gas 2 0 2 1

NC TO202 CRAL Reale Mutuia Assicurazioni 2 0 2 1


